
2/21/22, 3:23 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8453212 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 8453212

Procuring Entity ILOILO STATE COLLEGE OF FISHERIES - MAIN CAMPUS

Title PURCHASE OF ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES TO BE USED FOR DOST-IOT- PROJECT (WITHIN ILOILO
ONLY)

Area of Delivery Iloilo

Solicitation Number: 20220221-05

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Electrical Supplies

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 305,398.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Heireyne Joy D. Apresto
Head, BAC Secretariat
Tiwi
Barotac Nuevo
Iloilo
Philippines 5007
63-918-5663799

iscofmainbac@gmail.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 22/02/2022

Last Updated / Time 21/02/2022 12:06 PM

Closing Date / Time 28/02/2022 10:00 AM

Description
 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
Bid Ref. No 20220221-05

The ILOILO STATE COLLEGE OF FISHERIES MAIN TIWI CAMPUS, through the 2022 Fund 164 (Special Projects),
invites eligible suppliers to submit quotation for the following project:

Name of Project: PURCHASE OF ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES TO BE USED FOR DOST-IOT- PROJECT (WITHIN ILOILO ONLY)
Approved Budget for the Contract: Php305,398.00

Item No. Qty Unit Articles and Description
1 2 unit 1.5 Hp Industrial Submersible Motor Pump (2 inch )
2 5 unit 400 watts submersible pumps (2 inch )
3 4 pc Solid state Relay 60DA
4 10 pc Solid State Relay 20DA
5 10 pc Two-way Electric Solenoid Valve Normally closed 220VAC (1in)
6 1 pc Automatic Transfer Switch 63A (ATS)
7 70 meter PVC pipe for electrical lines ((1 inch ; Orange )
8 10 meter PVC pipe for water lines (1 inch; Blue )
9 75 meter PVC pipe for water lines ( 2 inch; Blue )
10 8 pc PVC Tee reducer for water lines ( 2 to 1 inch; blue)
11 8 pc PVC Tee Connector for water lines (1 inch; blue )

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


2/21/22, 3:23 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8453212 2/2

12 4 pc PVC Elbow for water lines (2 inch; blue )
13 4 can Solvent cement 400 cc/pvc pipe cement
14 100 meter AWG 16 stranded wire (red)
15 100 meter AWG 16 stranded wire (black)
16 100 meter # 12 thhn stranded wire (black)
17 100 meter # 12 thhn stranded wire (white)
18 100 meter # 10 thhn stranded wire (white)
19 100 meter # 10 thhn stranded wire (black)
20 100 meter # 10 thhn stranded wire (green)
21 200 meter Service drop wire 6/14mm duplex 
22 1 pc Circuit Breaker (50A)
23 1 pc Mini Circuit Breaker (20A)
24 1 pc Minir Circuit Breaker (15A)
25 5 pc Mini Circuit Breaker (10A)
26 1 pc 18-way breaker enclosure distribution box
27 10 pc Ground Fault Circuit Interrupters outlet (20 amps)
28 7 pc Switch Mode power supply 5V /3A
29 7 pc Switch Mode power supply 9 V/ 1A
30 10 roll Electrical Tape (0.16 mm x 19 mm x 16 mm )
31 5 box Weather proof box for arduino and power supply with division

Procurement will be conducted through Negotiated Procurement: Small Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9) in accordance
with R.A. 9184 and its Revised Implementing Rule and Regulation. 

The significant times and deadline of procurement activities are shown below:
1.Issuance of RFQ (downlable at Philgeps): February 22, 2022
2.Deadline of Submission & Receipt of Quotation: February 28, 2022 @ 10:00AM
3.Opening of RFQ: February 28, 2022 @ 10:15AM

THE BAC WILL CATER SUPPLIERS WITHIN ILOILO ONLY.

Further, the BAC WILL NOT consider discounts upon the offered Bid in the Bid Form, except if the distribution of
amount discounted is reflected on the Bidder’s Tender and Detailed Estimates.

The ISCOF Main Tiwi Campus, reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and to annul the bidding process any
time before contract award without incurring any liability to the affected Bidders and Bidder.

Approved by:
(SGD) LILIBETH B. PETRESCU, MBM
BAC Chairman 

Noted:
(SGD) NORDY D. SIASON, JR., EdD., CESO VI
SUC President II

Created by Heireyne Joy D. Apresto

Date Created 21/02/2022

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004,2004-2022  DBM Procurement Service. All rights
reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

